STATE-SECRETARY **ZORAN KASALOVIĆ**



Mr. Kasalović graduated from the University of Belgrade, Faculty of Economics, and later completed his specialised post-graduate studies on taxation at the Law Faculty. He is also a qualified auditor and accountant.

Mr. Kasalović began his career working as a Tax Advisor and Controller and, then, as a Tax Auditor at the Public Revenue Administration Office. From 2004 to 2008, he worked as President of the Žitište Municipality. The following six years he served as deputy of the National Assembly of the Republic of Serbia and as a member of the Committee on Finance, State Budget and Control of Public Spending. In 2016 and 2017, he was the Deputy Provincial Secretary for Finance.

Mr. Kasalović was appointed State-Secretary at the Ministry of Public Administration and Local Self-Government in July 2017. He currently also serves as Deputy President of the Coordination Commission for Inspection Oversight and as a member of the Council for Population Policy.

Mr. Kasalović speaks Russian. He was born in 1967, he is married and a father of three.



00 381 (0) 11 36 13 654





